confirmed that they are not disqualified from being appointed as Secretarial Auditors and that they have 

no conflict of interest.  

The proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s. Piyush Bindal & Associates for the Financial Year 2025-26 

is Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out-of pocket expenses. 

Besides the audit services, the Company would also obtain certifications which are to be mandatorily 

received from the Secretarial Auditors under various statutory regulations from time to time, for which the